
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
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LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.127 

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 24th FEBRUARY, 2016 
 

OVERSEAS MAIL DELIVERY 
 
127.  SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA: 

SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY: 
SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI: 
SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI: 
 
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether mails of non-commercial nature parcel of India Post Meant for overseas 
are held up by customs causing delay in delivery; 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof; and 
 
(c)  the remedial measures taken in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  
(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD) 

 

(a) All international postal parcels are subject to customs examination. No separate 
procedure or list is maintained for non-commercial and commercial nature parcel 
while being handled at foreign post offices.  

 
(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above. 
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